Rev. 0.4 6/02 Copyright © 2002 by Silicon Laboratories Si5321-EVB-04
Si5321-EVB
EV ALUATION  BO ARD  FOR  THE  S i5321 SONET/SDH PRECISION
CLOC K  MULT IPL IER  IC
Description
The Si5321-EVB is the customer evaluation board for
the Si5321 SONET/SDH Precision Port Card Clock IC.
This board is supplied to customers for evaluation of the

C8 22pf, 0603 Venkel C0603C0G500-220KNE
C10,C11,C12 330uf, 7343 Venkel TA6R3TCR337KER
C15,C16 Spare, 0402
D1 LED, SM, green Panasonic LN1371G
D2 LED, SM, red Panasonic LN1274R
JP1 14x3 HEADER
JP2,JP4,JP5 1x3 HEADER
JP3 1x2 HEADER
JP6 HEADER 3x2
JP7 5x3
JP8 7x2 Header
J1,J2,J3,J4 SMA, notch fit Johnson Components 82 SMA-S50-0-45
J5 power connector, 2 pin Phoenix Contact 140-A-111-02 1729018
L1 600 ohm, 1206 MURATA BLM31A601S
Q1,Q2 MOS, SM, FDN337N Fairchild FDN337N
R1 0, 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-000T
R3,R2 49.9, 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-49R9FT
R4,R5,R10 0, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-000T
R6 10k, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-1002FT
R7,R8 60.4, 0402 Venkel CR0402-16W-60R4FT
R9 4.99k, 0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-4991FT
SW1 101-0161 Mouser 101-0161
U1 Si5321_revB Silicon Laboratories Si5321-BC
Si5321-EVB
6 Rev. 0.4